https://apeprocurement.gov.in/  

(v) The complete Bid document can be viewed/downloaded from the e-tender portal of ap-eproc, from the 

date & time mentioned in the “Schedule of Bidding Process” section under Clause 1.3. 

To participate in Bidding, Bidders have to pay ₹ 1,65,000 (One Lakh Sixty Five thousand Only) 

excluding applicable GST towards processing fee for Bid (non-refundable) to be paid online only on ap-

eproc’s website https://apeprocurement.gov.in/   

(vi) A Bid Security is also to be furnished by the Bidder for an amount of ₹ 5.5 Crores (Rupees Five Crores

[...]

on the details submitted under the first part (Technical Bid) with respect to  eligibility and qualifications 

criteria prescribed in this RFP. (The “Bidder,” which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context, 

include all members of the Joint Venture / consortium). Prior to Bidding, the Bidder shall pay to the 

Employer / Authority a sum of ₹ 1,65,000 (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only) excluding 

applicable GST as the cost of the Tender Fee. The Financial Bid under the second part shall be opened 

only for those Bidders whose Technical Bids are responsive as  per the eligibility and qualifications 

requirements set forth in this RFP.